## No.20/G/3584-Ad.I Bharat Sarkar/Government of India GrihMantralaya/Ministry of Home Affairs

~~~

North Block, New Delhi Dated September, 2022

## OFFICE ORDER

On attaining the age of superannuation, Ms. Prem Lata Kaushik, CSS, Director in the Department of Justice, will retire from Government service with effect from the afternoon of 30th September, 2022.

(S.K. Bhargava)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 23092001

To

- 1. Ms. Prem Lata Kaushik, Director, Department of Justice, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi.
- 2. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Legal Affairs, Janpath Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. DDO, Department of Justice (with one spare copy).

## Copy to:

- 1. US (Admin.I), Department of Justice, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi.
- 2. DS(E)/DS(PY)/CSO
- 3. Ad-V Section, (Pension Desk), MHA
- 4. All Joint Secretaries in MHA(P)/DoL/DoJ
- 5. US, [CS.I(D)] DOP&T, Loknayak Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 6. All Sections / Desks of MHA (P)/DoL
- 7. NIC Cell / Ad.III Section, MHA
- SO (IT Cell), MHA for uploading the same on intra MHA website.